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Emergency department activity
All arrivals at ED by ambulance
All ED presentations

Emergency presentations

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency
Triage category T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Admissions to hospital from EDs
Admitted patient activity
All admitted patient episodes

All acute episodes

Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes

Non-acute

Acute

Average length of stay Acute overnight episodes

(days)
Non-acute
All bed days
Hospital bed days Acute
Non-acute

Babies born in Prince of Wales Hospital

Elective surgery activity

Elective surgery procedures performed

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Jul-Sep 2017

3,896

14,498

13,842

225
1,246
7,483
4,514

374

5,119

Jul-Sep 2017

11,974

11,324

5,532
5,792

650

3.2
5.4
19.9

48,775
35,863
12,912

<5

Jul-Sep 2017

1,415

320
604
468

1,876

43
386

1,447

Jul-Sep 2016

3,823

13,920

13,108

206
1,222
7,000
4,286

394

5,106

Jul-Sep 2016

12,172

11,754

5,922
5,832

418

3.4
5.7
18.3

47,505
39,855
7,650

<5

Jul-Sep 2016

1,369

387
582
379

1,792

42
305

1,445

bureau of
health
information
Difference % change
73 1.9%
578 4.2%
734 5.6%
19 9.2%
24 2.0%
483 6.9%
228 5.3%
-20 -5.1%
13 0.3%
Difference % change
-198 -1.6%
-430 -3.7%
-390 -6.6%
-40 -0.7%
232 55.5%
-0.2 -5.9%
-0.3 -5.3%
1.6 8.7%
1,270 2.7%
-3,992 -10.0%
5,262 68.8%
Difference % change
46 3.4%
-67 -17.3%
22 3.8%
89 23.5%
84 4.7%
1 2.4%
81 26.6%
2 0.1%
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Emergency department performance

T2: Emergency

T3: Urgent

Time to treatment by
triage category

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Patients starting treatment on time %
Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Median time to treatment
90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

Transfer of care

Percent on target

Elective surgery perfomance

Urgent
Waiting time (days) Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

All procedures

Elective surgery Urgent

procedures

performed on time Semi-urgent
Non-urgent

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Median
90th percentile
Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed

Jul-Sep 2017

10m
27m
52.5%
21m
1h 17m
67.1%
20m
1h 34m
81%
27m
1h 58m
90.8%

70.8%
3h 28m
8h 05m

61.8%

12m
51m

80.4%

Jul-Sep 2017

12 days

27 days
43 days
88 days
309 days

364 days
94%

100%
92.7%
91.7%

Jul-Sep 2016

8m
24m
63.8%
20m
1h 05m
70.4%
18m

1h 23m
84.3%
24m
2h 16m
87%

74.8%
3h 16m
7h 29m

65.0%

10m
27m

90.9%

Jul-Sep 2016

13 days

27 days
43 days
87 days
299 days

362 days
96%

100%
94.3%
94.5%

bureau of
health
information
Difference
2m
3m

-11.3 percentage points
m

12m

-3.3 percentage points
2m

11m

-3.3 percentage points
3m

-18m

3.8 percentage points

-4.0 percentage points
12m
36m

-3.2 percentage points

2
24m

-10.5 percentage points

Difference

-1 days
0 days
0 days
1 days

10 days

2 days

-2.0 percentage points

0.0 percentage points
-1.6 percentage points

-2.8 percentage points



