## Healthcare Quarterly

## **Prince of Wales Hospital**



Emergency departm	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change	
All arrivals at ED by ambulance		3,896	3,823	73	1.9%
All ED presentations	14,498	13,920	578	4.2%	
Emergency presentations		13,842	13,108	734	5.6%
Triage category	T1: Resuscitation	225	206	19	9.2%
	T2: Emergency	1,246	1,222	24	2.0%
	T3: Urgent	7,483 4,514	7,000	483 228	6.9% 5.3%
	T4: Semi-urgent T5: Non-urgent	374	4,286 394	-20	-5.1%
Admissions to hospital from EDs		5,119	5,106	13	0.3%
Admitted patient activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All admitted patient episodes		11,974	12,172	-198	-1.6%
All acute episodes		11,324	11,754	-430	-3.7%
	Overnight episodes	5,532	5,922	-390	-6.6%
	Same-day episodes	5,792	5,832	-40	-0.7%
Non-acute		650	418	232	55.5%
Average length of stay (days)	Acute	3.2	3.4	-0.2	-5.9%
	Acute overnight episodes	5.4	5.7	-0.3	-5.3%
	Non-acute	19.9	18.3	1.6	8.7%
Hospital bed days	All bed days	48,775	47,505	1,270	2.7%
	Acute	35,863	39,855	-3,992	-10.0%
	Non-acute	12,912	7,650	5,262	68.8%
Babies born in Prince of	Wales Hospital	<5	<5		
Elective surgery activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		1,415	1,369	46	3.4%
	Urgent	320	387	-67	-17.3%
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	604	582	22	3.8%
	Non-urgent	468	379	89	23.5%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		1,876	1,792	84	4.7%
Urgency category	Urgent	43	42	1	2.4%
	Semi-urgent	386	305	81	26.6%
-	Non-urgent	1,447	1,445	2	0.1%
		<u> </u>			

## Healthcare Quarterly

## **Prince of Wales Hospital**



Emergency depa	rtment perform	mance	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	
		Median time to treatment	10m	8m	2m	
Time to treatment by triage category	T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	27m	24m	3m	
		% started treatment on time	52.5%	63.8%	-11.3 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	21m	20m	1m	
	T3: Urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 17m	1h 05m	12m	
		% started treatment on time	67.1%	70.4%	-3.3 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	20m	18m	2m	
	T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 34m	1h 23m	11m	
		% started treatment on time	81%	84.3%	-3.3 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	27m	24m	3m	
	T5: Non-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 58m	2h 16m	-18m	
		% started treatment on time	90.8%	87%	3.8 percentage points	
Patients starting treatment on time %			70.8%	74.8%	-4.0 percentage points	
Median time to leave the ED			3h 28m	3h 16m	12m	
90th percentile time to leave the ED			8h 05m	7h 29m	36m	
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation			61.8%	65.0%	-3.2 percentage points	
Transfer of care	Median transfer of care time (minutes)		12m	10m	2	
	90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)		51m	27m	24m	
	Percent on target		80.4%	90.9%	-10.5 percentage points	
Elective surgery perfomance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	12 days	13 days	-1 days	
		90th percentile	27 days	27 days	0 days	
	Semi-urgent	Median	43 days	43 days	0 days	
		90th percentile	88 days	87 days	1 days	
		Median	309 days	299 days	10 days	
	Non-urgent	90th percentile	364 days	362 days	2 days	
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		94%	96%	-2.0 percentage points	
	Urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	
	Semi-urgent		92.7%	94.3%	-1.6 percentage points	
Jorronniou on timo						

<sup>(\*)</sup> Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy